Change Order 05

Project: Owner: Contractor:
Midwest City Council Chambers City of Midwest City Downey Contracting, LLC
COVID and ADA retrofit

100 N Midwest Blvd, Midwest City, OK 73110 3217 NE 63 St, OKC, OK 73121
Contract Information: :
General Construction effective g:ta 1.1%2/(2);‘22%;305
06/30/2022 i

The Contract is Changed as Follows:

Court Basement
Contract Council Bathroom Bathroom

COR #  Carpentry and Electrical $1,484.03  53Days 133Days 24 Days

Work Changes
Total $1,484.03 53 Days 133 Days 24 Days
The original contract: $668.000.00 75 Days 20 Days 20 Days
The net change by previously
suthorized Change Orders $4.469.37 82 Days 16 Days 35 Days

The Contract Sum prior to this Change

Order was 672.469.37 157 Days 36 Days 55 Days

The Contract Sum will be increased by

this Change Order in the amount of L ARR0S Bhep 13 Dugs i

The new Contract Sum including
this Change Order will be $673.953.40 210 Days 169 Days 79 Days

Note: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed
Maximum Price, or the Contract Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change
Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both Owner and Contractor, in which
case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Downey Contracting. 505 Architects LLC City of Midwest City
4L
CONTRACTOR ) ARCHIT OWNER
/| / : [ /

Whs Y )= — e oS
SIGNATORE SI URE SIGNATURE
David Shaw; Project William Brian Thomas, Matthew D. Dukes II,
Manager AIA, LEED AP; Principal Mayor

NAME AND TITLE NAME AND TITLE NAME AND TITLE



Downey Contracting, LLC
CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL #8

Project: Midwest City Councll Chambers Covid & ADA Retrofit Date: 15-Jun-23
Deseription: Finish Carpantry
DIRECT COSTS
MATL wuie | euir
m QUANTTTY UNIT LABOR COST/URIT LABOR COST COST/UNIT| AT COST/UNIT] COST TOTAL CO5Y |
Downay Contracting - Laber, Mataris), Equ  Costy
| Copenter- T around et bghts 2, HRS 320 $ 400§ $ 100018 124.00
| Copenter- Trim aroond restroom doort 6 HRS 20 3 192.00 | § 4 - 1s 762.00
CapentorRsominate Camiped wl ot back ofcemberx L BI MRS R L 356000 ERI £ 58.00
Capenter-Relsminite fronks of (Du desk M. HRS 320 s 75800 | ¢ s s 1580
 paine Cetrg in vestuse 1 e 7500 s 750.00 | ¢ ) $ 1,000
Instal 12 LF ndder sngle 8t boltor of podium, drl mousre hole 2] LF 10.0 $ 12000 | § 4 s 180.00
Trim ¢ cover od eating locatons e 2 EA K 50 3 50003 $ $ 10000
Pant portn of court hathway 2 s ; 15 s 63.00 1 8 ‘s ) 126.00
. TOYAL DIRECT COSTS | & 4,788.00
SUBCONTRACTORS |
DESCRIPYION cost
Messer Bectic: Fumsi and Instat S 6. C73SQL Bgnt ftures s e - $3,525.0]
Deguct for addiional days $2,100.00
- Deduct 10 OMRAY dotet beckupgenermtborcieadt, T 44,950.00
TOTAL SUBS/SUPPLIERS COSTS i (3,523.00)|
INDIRECT COSTS 1
tABOR MATL
‘mmmon QuANTTTY|  UnIT RATE LABOR COST | COST/UNIT MarL cosn TOTAL COST
Superintendant [} MH $43.89! $0.00 $ - $0.00]
Gas and Peiup o wx | $0.00 $120.00(s - ! $0.00]
ob Tratter o] opav $000 $000 3 - i s0.00]
Storage Trasier o bav $0.00 $5.0008 - ' $0.00
Offce Supoies 0 pav $0.00 s10.0003 - $0.00
Dumpster 9. B $0.00 $450.00} 3 - $0.09]
D2ty Cearup o par $120.00 $0.00 s 40.00
[Temporary Prodection ) s $0.00 $ - $0.00}
Hobtte Phone G DAY $0.00 $5.00| ¢ $0.00
Poctable Tolets 0 DAY $0.00 $50008 - $0.00
$0.00 $ $0.00]
TGTAL INDIRECT COSY! § -
[ COST SUMMARY ___ |
DIRECT COSTS $4,789.00)] This change order pricing is valid for _2_ days.
lgyggw -$3,528.00] an additional __210_ calender days are req d.
INDIRECT COSTS 30.00|
SUBTOTAL $1,263.00 APPROVAL 1
sond 40.00]
Bnsuranca 25% $31.58]
Overhasd 5% 363.13] SIGNATURE
Profit 10% $126.30
GRAND TOTAL $1,484.03 DATE

3217 N.E 63 St, Giiahoma City, OX 73121

PHN: 4054785277 FAX: 405478-5269



